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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 July 2024COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 10.90 

 42.19 

 13.89 

 100.00 

 93,704,006 

 30,920,852 

 119,716,072 

 39,405,193 

 283,746,123 

 2,279,934 

 3,593,651 

 4,881,744 

 410,562 

 91,424,072 

 2,279,934 

 27,327,201 

 3,593,651 

 114,834,328 

 4,881,744 

 38,994,631 

 410,562  1,466,527.46 

 3,560,209.81 

 17,437,589.56 

 8,669,991.78 

 12,861,676.93 

 2,631,609.46 

 2,110,461.12 

 8,047,483.04 

$8,292,163.32 

$3.5720 

$9.13 

$3.5720 

$7.55 

$3.5790 

$9.63 

$3.5297 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 91,424,072 

 27,327,201 

 114,834,328 

 38,994,631 

 33.53 

 10.03 

 42.13 

 14.31 

 100.00 

 20.42 

 32.18 

 43.72 

 3.68 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$65,077,712.48 

BFAT
POUNDS

 272,580,232  11,165,891 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $9.07 

 11,165,891  272,580,232 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 33.02 

Overage - Class IV  2,610  0 $238.29 

$238.29 Total Overage  2,610  0 

Inventory - Class II  0  18,416 $637.19 

Inventory - Class III  317,749  575,122  11,297.79 

$11,934.98 Total Inventory  317,749  593,538 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(39,864,464.05)

 159,086.64 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 18.00 

$21.48 

$0.04395610 

$3.5702 

$9.31 

$25,497,035.25 

$119,815.64 

$9.35395610  272,580,232  11,165,891 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$112,526.91 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.31   x  .965  + $3.5702 x 3.5 )(

Released: August 09, 2024 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


