UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

% SKIM

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

PRODUCT

POUNDS

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS

Released:

August 09, 2024

July 2024

BUTTERFAT

POUNDS

	PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	33.02 %	93,704,006	33.53 %	91,424,072	20.42 %	2,279,934
Producer Milk - Class II	10.90 %	30,920,852	10.03 %	27,327,201	32.18 %	3,593,651
Producer Milk - Class III	42.19 %	119,716,072	42.13 %	114,834,328	43.72 %	4,881,744
Producer Milk - Class IV	13.89 %	39,405,193	14.31 %	38,994,631	3.68 %	410,562
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	283,746,123	100.00 %	272,580,232	100.00 %	11,165,891
		<u>SKIM</u> POUND		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Different	ial at Location	91,424,0		279,934	\$9.07 /cwt \$3.5297 /lb	\$8,292,163.32 8,047,483.04 2,110,461.12
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		27,327,2		593,651	\$9.63 /cwt \$3.5790 /lb	2,631,609.46 12,861,676.93
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		114,834,3	28	381,744	\$7.55 /cwt \$3.5720 /lb	8,669,991.78 17,437,589.56
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		38,994,6		110,562	\$9.13 /cwt \$3.5720 /lb	3,560,209.81 1,466,527.46
Classified Value		272,580,2	32 11, ⁴	165,891		\$65,077,712.48
Overage - Class IV		2,6		0		\$238.29
Total Overage		2,6	10	0		\$238.29
Inventory - Class II			0	18,416		\$637.19
Inventory - Class III		317,7		575,122		11,297.79
Total Inventory		317,7	49	593,538		\$11,934.98
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer S	ettlement Fund					\$112,526.91 159,086.64
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(39,864,464.05)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		272,580,2	32 11, ⁴	165,891 \$9.3	5395610 /cwt	\$25,497,035.25
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4395610 /cwt	\$119,815.64
Uniform Skim Milk Price	nty, AZ)		\$9.3	1 /cwt		
Uniform Butterfat Price			\$3.5	702 /lb		
Uniform Price (Maricop	(\$9.31 x.	965 + \$3.5702				
Estimated Market Wide Ut	ilization in Class I			•		
Skim Percentage		29.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage		18.00 %				

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator